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t{THE MINISTER oF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARIJI R. DESAI): (a) From late July, 1961, all communications addressed to clas, 1V employees are issoed in Hindi; while those addressed in regard to them to other authorities are issued in English with a Hindi translation endorsed to the employee concerned.

(b) The total number of communications pertaining to class TV employees issued during the last six m'onths upto 31st July, 1961 was 50, and 4 of them were issued in Hindi.]
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COLLECTION OF FIGURES RELATING TO HINDI
COMMUNICATIONS

86. SHRIMATI SHANTI DEVI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that his Ministry collect figures from all the Ministries after every six months regarding the number of letters (i) received by them in Hindi and (ii) replied to by them in Hindi; and

(b) if so, what is the utility of these figures and whether on the basis of these figures any instruction or advice is given from time to time to those Departments which do not duly reply Hindi letters in Hindi?]
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MINISTRY orF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR): (a) Yes.

(b) These figures indicate the progress made in the use of Hindi. Where necessary, suitable advice is given to the Departments concerned. |
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f[] English translation.
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t [HINDI AS MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION IN
DELHI UNIVERSITY

87. SHRIMATI SHANTI DEVI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) when the University of Delhi decided to impart instruction through the medium of Hindi; and

(b) what steps have so far been taken to implement this decision and by when the instruction will be imparted through the medium of Hindi?]
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ffTHE MINISTER oF EDUCATION (Dr.
K. L. SHRIMALI): (a) and (b) The scheme for gradual introduction of Hindi as medium of instruction and examination was first drawn up by the University of Delhi in October, 1955, and has since been under consideration of the authorities concerned. ]

forr #t qew gt w0 fe=t 4
AT

se. ot feard T g7 faen
WA Ag A w1 FM Fw fE
forar &t qrem gew (@ feEr H
WAAIR FOF HGAT T GHC R FEaH
#iga e & el & faew 5 fag
FHTT A FT H1E AIA1 a47% g A7 afx g, @ 9 AT FATE AT I HA
Fogas MTanfage e !

t [TRANSLATION OF EDUCATIONAL TEXT
BOOKS INTO HINDI

88. SHRI KISHORI RAM; Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state whether Government have prepared any scheme for getting the
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educational text-books translated into Hindi or for getting such books written originally in Hindi and if set, what is that scheme and what progress has so far been made in this connection? |
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